MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bhupatinagar:: Purba Medinipur =721425

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2023-2024 (JUL - DEC) FOR UG & PG

Month No. of No. of
Week Dates in the Week Holidays/Observations No. of no days Activity
To Class | Available
Academi Days for
c Holding
Session Class/Exa
m.
() (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
1™ July (01) 01.07.2023 - (Saturday) 00 01 Offline classes continue
Saturday 01.07.2023 to 07.07.2023 - Forest
July=-2023 Week
2™ July (02-08) 02.07.2023- (Sunday) 01 06 01.07.2023 to 15.07.2023 - UG 1st
Sunday- Saturday (60th College Foundation Day) Semester Admission for the Academic
Celebration Session 2023-2024
3™ July (09-15) 09.07.2023 - (Sunday) 02 05 UG 1st Internal Assessment for 2nd Sem for
Sunday-Saturday 13.07.2023- Birthday of poet the Session 2023-2024 of
Bhanu Bhakta B.A/B.SC/B.COM(Hons & General ) on
13.07.2023 to 17.07.2023
4" July (16-22) 16.07.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday
5" July (23-29) 23.07.2023 - (Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 29.07.2023- Muharram
July (30-31) 30.07.2023 - (Sunday) (] 06 Publication (UG) Of Provisional/Final 1st
August - August (01-05) Merit List on 20.07.2023, 2nd Merit List on
2023 & Sunday-Saturday 22.07.2023, 3rd Merit List on 24.07.2023
™ August (06-12) 06.08.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06 UG 2nd Intemal Assessment for 2nd Sem for
Sunday-Saturday the Session 2023-2024 of
13.08.2023- (LibrartanDay) B.A/B.SC/B.COM(Hons & General ) on
11.08.2023 to 16.08.2023
8™ August (13-19) 13.08.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06

Sunday-Saturday

15.07.2023 - 77th Independence
Day Celebration
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No. of

n No. of
Mogh Week Dates In the Week Holldays/Observations No. of no days Activity
To Class Available
Academl| Days for
c Holding
Session Class/Exa
m.
Sth August (20-26) 20.08.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 21.08.2023 to 24.08.2023- UG B.A/B.SC/B.COM 4th Semester ESEon
Entrepreneurship Day 25.08.2023 to 07.09.2023
10th August (27-31) 27.08.2023 - (Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
September (01-02) | 29.08.2023- National Sports Day 4Yr. B.A/B.Sc/B.Com (Hons.) and 3-Yr.
Sunday-Saturday 30.08.2023- Rakhi Bandhan B.A/B.Sc.(Multidisciplinary Studies)
01.09.2023- Vriksha Raksha Programmes under CCFUP(NEP)
Bandhan Commencement of 1st Sem Classes on
01.09.2023
September 11th September (03-09) 03.09.2023 - (Sunday) 02 05 Offline Classes Continue
-2023 Sunday - Saturday 06.09.2023- Janmastamli 01.09.2023 to 15.09.2023 PG Online
Admission 2023-2024 (Mathematics,
Bengali, M.P.Ed, M.Voc in Food Technology,
Nutrition and Management
12th September (10-16) 10.09.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday - Saturday
13th September (17-23) 17.09.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06 B.A,B.Sc, B.Com (Hons,General, Major)
Sunday - Saturday Commencement of Sth Sem Classes on
18.09.2023
- Publication (PG) Of Provisional/Final 1st
Merit List on 20.09.2023, 2nd Merit Liston
23.09.2023
14th September (24-30) 24.09.2023- (Sunday) 04 03 Offline classes continue
Sunday — Saturday 26.09.2023- 203rd Vidyasagar's UG B.A/B.SC/B.COM 2nd Semester ESE on
BirthDay Celebration 27.09.2023 to 09.10.2023
28.09.2023~ Fateha-Dwaz-Daham
29.09.2023 - (University
Foundation Day)
October- 15th October (01-07) 01.10.2023~ (Sunday) 02 05 Offiine classes continue
2023 Sunday-Saturday 02.10.2023 = (Gandhi Birth Day)
16th October (08-14) 08.10.2023- (Sunday) 02 05 B.AB.Sc, B.Com (Hons,General, Major)
Sunday-Saturday 14.10.2023- Mahalaya Commencement of 3rd Sem Classes on
13.10.2023 J
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Month No. of No. of
Week Dates in the Week Holidays/Observations No. of no days Activity
To Class Available
Academi Days for
c Holding
Session Class/Exa
m.
17th October (15-21) 15.10.2023- (Sunday) 05 02 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday Puja Holidays 18.10.2023 to
28.10.2023
18th October (22-28) 22.10.2023- (Sunday) 07 00 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday
19th October (29-31) 29.10.2023- (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
November (01-04)
Sunday-Saturday
November 20th November (05-11) 05.11.2023~ (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
-2023 Sunday-Saturday
21st November (12-18) 12.11.2023~ (Sunday) 05 02 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 13.11.2023 & 14.11.2023~- Kali
Puja
15.11.2023- Birthday of Barsha
Munda
15.11.2023 & 16.11,2023~
Bhatridwitiya
22nd November (19-25) 19.11.2023 - (Sunday) 03 04 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 20.11.2023 & 21.11.2023- Chhat
Puja & Jagadhatri Puja
23rd November (26-30) 26.11.2023 - (Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
December (01-02) 27.11.2023~ Birthday of Guru UG 1st Internal Assessment for 5th Sem for
Sunday-Saturday Nanak’s the Session 2023-2024 of
01.12.2023 - The International B.A/B.SC/B.COM(Hons & General ) on
AIDS Day 29.11.2023 to 02.12.2023
December 24th December (03-09) 03.12.2023 - (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue J
-2023 Sunday-Saturday International Day of Disability
25th December (10-16) 10.12.2023- (Sunday) 01 06 Offiine classes continue
Sunday-Saturday International Human Rights Day
10.12.2023~ TET=-2023
Examinatlon
26th December (17-23) 17.12.2023- (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue

Sunday-Saturday

UG 2nd Internal Assessment for Sth Sem for
the Session 2023-2024 of
B.A/B.SC/B.COM(Hons & General ) on
18.12.2023 to 21.12.2023
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Month No. of No. of
Week Dates in the Week Holidays/Observations No. of no days Activity
To Class Available
Academl Days for
c Holding
Session Class/Exa
m.
27th December (24-30) 24.12.2023~- (Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 25.12.2023- Christmas Day
29.12.2023- International
Biodiversity Day
53 130
Days Days

Prepared by:- Prof. Jagannath Maikap (Dept. Of Sanskrit)
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MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Bhupatinagar :: Purba Medinipur 721425
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2023-2024 (JAN - JUN) FOR UG & PG

Month No. of No. of days
Week Dates in the Holidays/Observations | No. of | Available for Activity
To Week no Holding
Academic Class | Class/Exam.
Session Days
28th December (31) 31.12.2023 - (Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
= 01.01.2024- New Year’s Day
January (01-06) | “45 01.2024~ Students Day
Sunday-Saturday
29th January (07-13) 07.01.2024~ (Sunday) 02 05 Preparatory Br)eak for B.A/B.SC/B.COM (Hons
Sunday-Saturday 12.01.2024~ (Swami & General) 5th Sem on 07.01.2024 to
Sariisy.-2024 Vivekananda's Birthday), 14.01.2024
National Youth Day
30th January (14-20) 14.01.2024- (Sunday) 02 05
Sunday-Saturday | 15.01.2024-Poush Sankranti
31st January (21-27) 21.01.2024~-(Sunday) 02 05 UG 5th Semester End Semester Examinations
Sunday-Saturday 23.01.2024-127th Netaji's (ESE) Tentatively 3rd week of January 2024
Birthday Celebration
26.01.2024~ (74th Republic
Day)
32nd January (28-31) 28.01.2024~ (Sunday) 01 06 Preparatory Break for B.A/B.SC/B.COM (Hons
February (01-03) Data Privacy Day & General) 3rd Sem on 28.01.2024 to
Sunday-Saturday 07.02.2024
Offline cl; continue
33rd February (04-10) 04.02.2024- (Sunday) 01 06 Preparatory Break for B.A/B.SC/B.COM (Hons
Sunday-Saturday & General_Multidisciplinary Studies_CCFUP)
Sth Sem on 04.02.2024 to 18.02.2024
February-2024 34th February (11-17) 11.02.2024~ (Sunday) 03 04 Offline classes continue

Sunday-Saturday

13.02.2024~ (Day before
Saraswatl Puja)
14.02.2024~ (Saraswatl Puja
& Birth Day of sri srl

UG 3rd Semester End Semester Examinations
(ESE) Tentatively 2nd week of February 2024

hanan Barma)
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Month No. of No. of days
Week Dates in the Holidays/Observations | No. of | Available for Activity
To Week no Holding
Academic Class | Class/Exam.
Session Days
35th February (18-24) 18.02.2024- (Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 22.02.2024~- International
Language Day
36th February (25-29) 25.02.2024 - (Sunday) 03 04 UG 1st Semester End Semester Examinations
March (01-02) | 24.02.2024- Birthday of Guru (ESE) Tentatively last week of February 2024
Sunday-Saturday Rabidas
25.02.2024~ National Voters
Day
26.02.2024~ Shab—e-Bharat
28.02.2024 - National
Science Day
37th March (03-09) 03.03.2024- (Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 08.03.2024- International
women's Day
08.03.2024- Shivaratri
38th March (10-16) 10.03.2024- (Sunday) 01 06 AYr. B.A/B.Sc/B.Com (Hons.) and 3-Yr.
Sunday~-Saturday 15.03.2024~ National B.A/B.Sc.(Mutltidisciplinary Studies)
March-2024 Innovation Day. Programmes under CCFUP(NEP)
Commencement of 2nd Sem Classes on
11.03.2024
Offline cl continue
39th March (17-23) 17.03.2024-(Sunday) 01 06
Sunday-Saturday
40th March (24-30) 24.03.2024-(Sunday) 05 02 Offline classes continue
25.03.2024 to 26.03.2024~
Sunday-Saturday Dolyatra
29.03.2024- Good Friday
30.03.2024~(Easter Saturday)
41st March (31) 31.03.2024-(Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
April (01-06) 05.04.2024- Death
Sunday-Saturday Anniversary of late
Gangadhar Nanda a Great
Educationest.
06.04.2024- World Health
Day & Birthday of Sri Sri
Harichand Thakur
07.04.2024-(Sunday) 03 04 Offline classes continue

April-2024 ‘ﬁhd

April (07-13)
Sunday-Saturday

10.04.2024 to 11.04.2024-
Eld-Ul-Fitre
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Month t\4~o. of No. of days
eek Dates in the Holidays/Observations | No. of | Available for Activity
To Week no Holding
Academic Class | Class/Exam.
Session Days
43rd April (14-20) 14.04.2024-(Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday | 14.04.2024-( Birthday of Dr.
Ambedkar's)
14.04.2024~(Bengali New
years Day_Naba Barsha) |
44th April (21-27) 21 -04.2024-(Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday Mahavir Jayanti
22.04.2024- World Earth Day
25.04.2024~ World Malaria
Da!
45th April (28-30) 28.04.2024-(Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
May (01-04) 01.05.2024- May Day
Sunday-Saturday
46th May (05-11) 05.05.2024—(Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 08.05.2024-(164th Birthday
May—-2024 Celebration of Rabindra
I Jayanti)
47th May (12-18) 12.05.2024-(Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday
48th May (19-25) 19.05.2024-(Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 23.05.2024- Buddha
Purnima/Birthday of Pandit
Raghunath Murmu's
49th May (26-31) 26.05.2024—(Sunday) 01 06 Offiine classes continue
June (01) 31.05.2024- World No—
Sunday-Saturday Tobacco Day
01.06.2024~- Women Health
ay
50th June (02-08) 02,06.2024—(Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday | 03.06.2024~ World Bicycle
Day
05.06.2024- World
Environment Day
June-2024 51st June (09-15) 09.06.2024-(Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday
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\\_\%\\
E S e
D No, of days
ai\';‘:ez:\kthe Holidays/Observations No. of | Avallable for Activity
no Holding
Class | Class/Exam.
Days
June (16-22) 16.06.2024-(Sunday) 02 05 Offline classes continue
Sunday-Saturday 17.06.2024- ID-UD-ZOHA 6th Semester UG Preparatory Break on
(Bakrid) 18.06.2024 t0 23.06.2024
21.06.2024- International UG 6th Semester End Semester Examinations
Day of Yoga. (ESE) Tentatively last week of June 2024
June (23-29) 23.06.2024~(Sunday) 01 06 Offline classes continue
Sunday- Frida
June (30) 30.06.2024-(Sunday) 01 00
Sunday Hul Diwas
47 136 Day
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